

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms A Young

Respondent: East Midlands Railway Limited (1)

East Midlands Trains Limited (2)
Abellio East Midlands Limited (3)

Considered on the papers

On: 11 May 2020

Before: Employment Judge Adkinson sitting alone

JUDGMENT ON WITHDRAWAL

- 1. The following of the claimants are dismissed because the claimant has withdrawn them:
 - 1.1. All claims against the first respondent, and
 - 1.2. All claims against the second respondent.
- 2. This does not affect the other claimant's claims or any orders made in respect of them. They shall be heard and decided in the normal way.

Employment Judge Adkinson

Date: 11 May 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

18 May 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.